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Good afternoon Parents, 

Please could I ask you all to complete the forms that we have sent out with this newsletter, it is important that our 

records are always as up-to-date as possible. Two exciting activities are set to take place in March – World Book Day 

and the Pizza and Popcorn Party. You can tell Spring is not far away… 

   Mrs Bradburn 

                 

   

     

 

 

JANUARY 

Tuesday 31st January: 

Swimming – Years 1-3 

FEBRUARY 
Wednesday 1st February: 

Netball at Wycliffe – selected Year 5 and 6 

Thursday 9th February: 

Cross-Country at Tewkesbury – 3pm: 

Friday 10th February: 

Netball at Cheltenham College – 12.30pm: 

Monday 13th  - Friday 17th February: 

HALF-TERM 

Monday 20th – Friday 24th February: 

GLOBAL AWARENESS WEEK 

Tuesday 21st February: 

Swimming – Years 4-6 

School Meal at an India Restaurant 

Thursday 23rd February: 

Cross-Country at Tewkesbury – 3pm: 

Tuesday 28th February: 

Swimming – Years 4-6 

MARCH 

Wednesday 1st March:  

Netball at Tewkesbury – 12.30pm: 

Thursday 2nd March: 

Cross-Country at Tewkesbury – 3pm: 

Friday 3rd March: 

World Book Day 

Friends of Hopelands – Pizza and Popcorn Party 

Monday 6th March: 

Parents’ Evenings – Years 2, 4, 5 and 6 

Tuesday 7th March: 

Swimming – Years 4-6 

Netball at Tewkesbury – 3pm 

Parents’ Evenings – Years 2, 3 and 5 

Wednesday 8th March: 

Parents’ Evenings – Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 

Friday 10th March: 

Mock Trial – Year 6 

Reception and Year 1 to Forest School – pm: 

 

 

. SAVE THE DATE 
WORLD BOOK DAY - Friday 3rd March 2017,  

 

END OF YEAR PRIZE-GIVING – Friday 7th July 2017, 

Stonehouse Court Hotel, 1.30pm 

 

YEAR 6 LEAVER’S ASSEMBLY – Friday 14th July 2017, 

11am: Hopelands 

Friends of Hopelands 
Pizza and Popcorn Party – Friday 3rd March 2017 

 

 LOST PROPERTY  
We have been made aware of the following items of  

lost property 

 

Beatrice Morley – tracksuit bottoms 
 

Items of lost property are kept in the plastic box on the 

verandah of the outside classroom behind the Sophie Hall. 

PARENTS’ EVENING DATES 

Monday 6th March – Years 2, 4, 5 and 6 

Tuesday 7th March – Years 2, 3 and 5 

Wednesday 8th March – Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 

Monday 13th March – Reception and Year 6 

Tuesday 14th March – Year 1 

UPDATED MEDICAL AND CONTACT 

FORMS 

We will be sending out parental contact and medical information 

forms with this newsletter. Please could we ask that all families 

complete both forms (even if there is no change to your 

circumstances); there has been a small change to the medical 

form in the Consent to General Treatment and First Aid section. 

Thank you all for your cooperation. 

                                                                            Mrs Bradburn 



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

FRIENDS OF HOPELANDS 
 
Pizza, popcorn and pyjama party 

Following the success of this event last year, we would like to run it again. Full details will follow next week, but for 

now please put the date and time in your diaries. 

Friday 3 March, 6-7.30pm 

 

We are aware that this is the same day as World Book Day at Hopelands, but as there is no clash of times or overlap 

of activities, there shouldn't be any problem. (Available Fridays in the second half of term are in rather short supply!) 

 

30 Club 

The January draw took place this afternoon, and the results were as follows: 

 

1st 13 Charlotte Tilsley, drawn by Amelia Flaxman, yr6 

2nd 4 Charlie Coles, drawn by Saba Heard, yr6 

3rd 6 Elizabeth Baldwyn (Jessica and Phoebe Smart's grandmother), drawn by Abby Vaughan, yr6 

 

Thanks 

 

Charlie Coles 

Chair, Friends of Hopelands 

icaniwillido@hotmail.co.uk 

mailto:icaniwillido@hotmail.co.uk

